
HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd. 

 

 
 

HITES/PCD/NCI-AIIMS/01/Amdt.5/17-18 dated 03.11.2017                                                                                                           Page 1 of 3 
 
 

Amendment No. 5 

03-11-2017 
 
Sub: Amendment to the Bidding Document 
 
Ref: Notice Inviting Bid ref. HITES/PCD/NCI-AIIMS/01/17-18 dated 11.09.2017 

read with its Amendments No. 1, 2, 3, 4, Corrigendum to Amendment No. 4 and 
Clarification to the Bidding Document dated 13.10.2017, 18.10.2017, 
23.10.2017, 24.10.17, 25.10.17 and 31.10.17 respectively. 

 
The following changes/Clarifications have been authorised and are being incorporated in 
the above referred Bidding Document.         
 

SECTION – I 

NOTICE INVITING BIDS (NIB) 

Description Existing Amended as. 

Last date and time of tender downloading 
07.11.2017  
at 6:00 pm 

14.11.2017  
at 6:00 pm 

Last date and time of online submission of tender 
08.11.2017  

at 12:00 noon 
15.11.2017  

at 12:00 noon 

Last date and time of physical submission of EMD, 
Tender processing Fee, any other document 
specified in the Bidding Document 

08.11.2017  
at 2:00 pm 

15.11.2017  
at 2:00 pm 

Date of  tender Opening 
08.11.2017  
at 2:30 pm 

15.11.2017  
at 2:30 pm 

 
 

SECTION - VII 

A. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION: 
 

Item sl. no. 02 
 

Integrated Track-Based Automation Enabled Core Clinical Laboratory 
 

Sl. 

No. 

Tender Page &  

Para Ref. 
EXISTING  AMENDED AS 

 
1 

Annexure 1, (List 
of Parameters) 
Sr. no 23. 

Lipoprotein A  DELETED 

2 
Annexure 1, (List 
of Parameters) 
Sr. no 47. 

C-peptide  DELETED 

3 
Annexure 1, (List 
of Parameters) 
Sr. no 55.  

Vitamin B12  DELETED 

4 
Annexure 1,  
Sr. no 82. (List of 
Parameters) 

AFP  DELETED  



HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd. 

 

 
 

HITES/PCD/NCI-AIIMS/01/Amdt.5/17-18 dated 03.11.2017                                                                                                           Page 2 of 3 
 
 

 

Item sl. no. 03 

Centralised Medical Gas Pipeline System 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Tender Page &  
Para Ref. 

EXISTING  AMENDED AS 

1 

Page no 84 
 
24. Trenching for 
Gas Pipelines 

Trenching for Gas Pipelines 
(Separate Price should be 
quoted): 
Unit rate for trenching 
approx. size 1.5m x 0.5m 
for crossing the road, 
buildings etc to run the gas 
supply lines from one 
building to another. 
Trenching may be 
underground and overhead 
as per the requirement. It 
should be as per 
PWD/CPWD norms. 

Trenching for Gas 
Pipelines  
If trenching for crossing the 
road, buildings, etc. to run 
the gas supply lines from 
one building to another is 
required – the same shall be 
done by the bidder as per 
CPWD norms and shall be 
reimbursed at CPWD rates 
on actual basis. 

 
 
 

Item sl. no. 04 
 

Modular Operation Theater (MOT) 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Tender Page &  
Para Ref. 

EXISTING  AMENDED AS 

1 

Page no 101 
 
16.1 Double arm 
moveable Pendant 
for Anesthetist 

ii. Weight carrying capacity 
of the arm should not be 
less than 220 Kgs. should 
have electromagnetic 
brakes.  

ii. Weight carrying capacity 
of the arm should not be 
less than 220 Kgs. should 
have electromagnetic/ 
Pneumatic brakes.  

2 

Page no 102 
 
16.2 Double arm 
moveable Pendant 
for Surgeon 
 

ii) Weight carrying capacity 
of the arm should not be 
less than 200 Kgs. Should 
have electromagnetic 
brakes. 

ii) Weight carrying capacity 
of the arm should not be 
less than 200 Kgs. Should 
have 
electromagnetic/Pneumatic 
brakes.  

 

  



HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd. 

 

 
 

HITES/PCD/NCI-AIIMS/01/Amdt.5/17-18 dated 03.11.2017                                                                                                           Page 3 of 3 
 
 

SECTION - VIII  

QUALIFICATION CRITERIA 
 

b. APPLICABLE FOR ITEMS AT SL. NO. 3, 4 & 5 OF THIS BIDDING DOCUMENT 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Tender Page &  
Para Ref. 

EXISTING  AMENDED AS 

1 

Page no 35 in 
Amendment No. 1 
 
3. Minimum Work 
of Similar Nature: 

b. Two single orders on 
SITC basis for minimum 
value of 60% of the 
estimated cost.  

b. Two single orders on 
SITC basis for minimum 
value of 50% of the 
estimated cost. 

 
 

SECTION – X 

 
Clarification for Price bid format in HLL e-bid portal for all RFx/ Event No under 
referred NIB: 
 
HSN Code mentioned in ‘column I’ of Price Bid Format is meant for HS/HSN/SAC Code 
whichever is applicable against a specific BOQ line item. 
 

 
All other contents of the tender enquiry including terms & conditions remain 

unaltered.  


